Management found that Summit met all the needed criteria. Summit was one of two
towns in Union County to receive this grant.

Summit OEM was awarded the grant which totaled $20,850.73 consisting of $10,000.00
(Ten Thousand dollars) EMAA grant with matching funds of $10,850.73 (Ten Thousand
eight hundred and fifty dollars and 73 cents) from Summit.

These grant funds will be used to offset the Salary / Wages and Benefits of the
Emergency Coordinator and his two Deputies.

WHEREAS, the Application for Sub-grant Award calls for a match in the amount of
$10,850.73 which the City of Summit /Union County, Office of Emergency